
4

>
t
\

1

24

ST. PAUL’S CHURCH SCHEDULE FUND.

Cash Account of Treasurer, for year ended 31st Dec., 1887.

Receipts.
Dec. 31. To Contributions of 118 suuscribers, including 

arrears of $38, and special contribution for
Formosa of $2...................................

“ Interest accrued on deposit in Bank

1887.

$5033.74
45.55

■$5079.29
Disbursements.

For special purposes named in Schedules :
By Home Missions.....................
“ Augmentation of Stipends.
“ Foreign Missions..................
“ French Evangelization.... 
“ Ministers’ Widows’ and Or­

phans’ fund 
“ Aged and Infirm Ministers’

• fund

$1020.00
1000.00
500.00

75.00

I $150.00

v 160.00
300.00
617.50“ Colleges.................................................

F01 other purposes named in Schedules :
By City Missionary...................................
“ Victoria Mission.................................
“ St. Paul’s Church Sabbath-School.. 
“ Augmentation of St. Mark’s and

Taylor’s Church stipends..........
“ Montreal General Hospital.................
“ Manitoba College...................................
“ Student’s Missionary Society.............
<* Presbyterian Record...............................
« Stbbath-School Association..............
“ Taylor Church.......................................
“ Presbytery Fund .................................
“ Assembly Fund...................................
“ Expenses.................................................

300.00
300.00
250.00

’
ing
Barr
Wm.
resig
from
temp

165.00
100.00
100.00
75.00
75.00
50.00
50.00
40.00
32.50
29.29

1i
Barcl

f
femal 
male, 
of 17 

poses

1566.79
•$5079.29

110 St. James Street,
Montreal, 9th Jan'y, 1888.

John McDonald,
Treasurer. A

for thi 
accon 
Younj 
attend

Examined and found correct,
January 9th, 1888. A. Macpherson, Auditor.

/


