ST. PAUL'S CHURCH SCHEDULE FUND.

CASH ACCOUNT OF TREASURER, FO	R YEAR ENDED 3	ist Dec., 1887.
-------------------------------	----------------	-----------------

1887. Receipts.		
Dec. 31. To Contributions of 118 subscribers, in	ncluding	
arrears of \$38, and special contrib		
Formosa of \$2		B 5033.74
" Interest accrued on deposit in Bank		
•		\$5079.29
DISBURSEMENTS.		
For special purposes named in Schedules:		
By Home Missions	\$1020.00	
" Augmentation of Stipends		
" Foreign Missions	500.00	
" French Evangelization	75.00	
" Ministers' Widows' and Or-		
phans' fund \$150.00		
" Aged and Infirm Ministers'		
fund 150.00		
100.00	300.00	
" Colleges	617.50	
For other purposes named in Schedules:		
By City Missionary	300.00	
" Victoria Mission	300.00	
" St. Paul's Church Sabbath-School	250.00	
" Augmentation of St. Mark's and		
Taylor's Church stipends	165.00	
" Montreal General Hospital	100.00	
" Manitoba College	100.00	
" Student's Missionary Society	75.00	
" Presbyterian Record	75.00	
" Sabbath-School Association	50.00	
" Taylor Church	50.00	
" Presbytery Fund	40.00	
" Assembly Fund	32.50	
" Expenses	29.29	
		1566.79
		\$5079.29
110 St. Tomos Street	Tom: 35	D
110 St. James Street,	Јони Мс	
Montreal, 9th Jan'y, 1888.		Treasurer.

Examined and found correct,

January 9th, 1888.

A. MACPHERSON, Auditor.

ing Barr Wm. resig from temp

femal male, of 17 poses

Barc

for the accord

attend